## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8763-8764/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2021 in MFA Nos.20419/2012 c/w 25120/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MANAGER, THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAGUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 19-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER