## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8763-8764/2022

MANAGER THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAGUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## SLP(C) No.8763/2022

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be dead. counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

## SLP(C) No.8764/2022

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 17.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG