## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 800/2023,34254/2023,34258/2023,34262/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8763-8764/2022

MANAGER THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAGUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 34254/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 800/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 34258/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 34262/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent nos. 2 & 3 are dead. The appellant has therefore moved an application for substitution of their heirs and legal representatives.

Issue notice to the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased on the substitution application as well as the delay condonation application accompanying the same.

Issue notice to the heirs and legal representative or application for condonation of delay as well.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER